Multifamily development is subject to CCDS 1.17 requires the following: 

The following standards are intended to establish minimum standards for residential development 
within the Multi-Family Apartment (“MFA”) zoning district.  
1. Maximum permitted density:  
 a. For one-bedroom or studio units, one (1) unit per one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

square feet of area.  
 b. For two (2) or more bedroom units, one (1) unit per one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) square feet of area.  

Staff Response:  The proposal includes 93 one bedroom units, 168 two bedroom units, and 45 
three bedroom units.  111,600 square feet is required for the one bedroom units and 319,500 
square feet of land is required for the 2 and 3 bedroom units.